Pressure loss
INTERNATIONAL
Specifications subject to change © 6-2006
PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPERS
-F750 • -U750
Installation dimensions
E    8 050
Application

Specifications subject to change © 6-2006E    8 050
FixingSpecifications description Possible deliveries
How to order
• NF750/VF750 : fixing by screws; in -
F750 version, the screw holes have
already been factory drilled
• NU750/VU750 : construction for
mounting between two ducts; the
margin has to be drilled on site
• NF750 :
- negative pressure damper for
wall fixing
- with screw holes in margin
• VF750 :
- positive pressure damper for
wall fixing
- with screw holes in margin
• NU750 :
- negative pressure damper
fixed in U-frame for mounting
on duct or louvre
- without screw holes in margin
• VU750 :
- positive pressure damper fixed
in U-frame for mounting on
duct or louvre
- without screw holes in margin
Example :
Aluminium pressure relief damper,
equipped with blades having an
acoustic joint and running in nylon
bushings. In order to prevent the
blades from rotating, a blade stop has
been provided.
Type : VF750
nom. dim. (LxH) ... x ... mm
INTERNATIONAL
NF750, dimension 500 x 500 mm.
N F  7 5 0  -  - 0 5 0 0 0  5 0 0
L
F : 25 mm margin with screw holes
U : damper mounted in U-frame
V : positive pressure
N : negative pressure
H
Combination of a positive/negative pressure damper with external